THE ACCEPTANCE OF BANK RAKYAT SERVICES
THROUGH THEIR CORPORATE SOCIAL
RESPONSIBILITIES (CSR) PROVIDED BY BANK
RAKYAT JASIN MELAKA

ROBIEAHTON BIN KAMARUDIN
2006211312

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons)
Marketing

FALCULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

2008



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Allahamduliiliah, grateful thanks to Allah SW.T for giving me health and strength to
complete this research. I've been supported and encourage in writing this research by
many people. First and foremost are the members of my family, all whom sacrifices
much to assist me. | thank them for all the timer help, but more importantly for their

understanding.

First, | owe mush to my advisor, Datuk Professor Dr Haji Mohd Tahir bin Abdul Hamid,
whose influence left an indelible mark on me and this research, also his insight with me
over this semester and whose influence on my ideas has been significant.

| also would like to honor my second examiner, Cik Nurzehan, and special thanks to all
the staff of Bank Rakyat Jasin for their generous cooperation and assistance in

conducting this research.

Finally, | am grateful to all my friends over the past 2 years who, in the course of
discussion had me given ideas and helped me to understand points that had baffled or
irritated me. | extend the hope that the material presented will seem exciting and

interesting as it has seemed to me.

Thank you very much.

ROBIEAHTON BINTI KAMARUDIN (2006211312)

BBA (HONS) MARKETING



TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGES

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I
LIST OF TABLES VI
LIST OF FIGURES VI
ABSTRACT vl
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 1
1.0 Introduction 1

t1 Company Background 1

1.2 Problem Statement 3

1.3  Research Questions 4

1.4 Research Objectives 5

1.5  Scope and Coverage 6

1.6  Significant of The Study 6

1.7 Definitions and Terms 7

1.8  Limitation 8

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 History of Bank Rakyat 9

2.0.1 Corporate Profile 11
2.0.2 Statues and Government Linkages 13

2.1 Corporate Social Responsibilities 14

I



2.2

23

CHAPTER 3:
3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

CHAPTER 4:
4.0

4.1

211

21.2

213

The Growing Impact of Corporate Social
Responsibilities on Business.

Drivers of CSR

A Comparison of Traditional CSR, Strategic CSR, and

Traditional Strategy.

CSR in Private and Public Company

2.21

222

223

224

225

CSR in Public Bank Malaysia

CSR in Nestle

CSR in Eksons Corporation Berhad
CSR in TM Net

CSR in Petra

Corporate Social Responsibilities of Bank Rakyat

2.31

232

Spreading The Goodwill

Culture of Giving Continues

THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

Research Framework

Acceptance

CSR Activities

Product and Services

Employee’s Skill and Behavior

METHODOLOGY

Research Methodology

Primary Data

14

16

17

18

18

19

20

21

22

23

23

24

26

26

27

27

29

30

31

31

31

11



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to enhance our understanding on several selected
dimensions that influence the acceptance of services through the corporate social
responsibilities provided by Bank Rakyat Jasin. The model investigated three major
variables that may influence the acceptance of Bank Rakyat services which were CSR
activities, product and services, and employee’s skill and behavior. The results show that

these three variables are able to explain the acceptance of Bank Rakyat services.

The findings showed that most of the customers were accept the services through the
CSR activities in achieving social or environmental outcomes when there is a direct link
to profit which we can the increasing of the profits and also the increasing numbers of
the account holder for 3 years. This approach to CSR requires that the resources
applied to CSR activities must have at least as good a return as that these resources
could generate if applied anywhere else. This analysis drastically narrows the possible

scope of CSR activities.

In this study, we used interviews and questionnaire techniques for data collection. Based

on frequency table including means, mode and standard deviations, a clear findings and

result is observed.

VII



	THE ACCEPTANCE OF BANK RAKYAT SERVICES THROUGH THEIR CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES (CSR) PROVIDED BY BANK RAKYAT JASIN MELAKA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 SCOPE AND COVERAGE
	1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
	1.7 DEFINITIONS AND TERMS
	1.8 LIMITATION

	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 HISTORY OF BANK RAKYAT
	2.0.1 CORPORATE PROFILE
	2.0.2 STATUTES AND GOVERNMENT LINKAGES

	2.1 CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES
	2.1.1 THE GROWING IMPACT OF CORPORATE RESPONSIBILITY ON BUSINESS
	2.1.2 DRIVERS OF CSR
	2.1.3 A COMPARISON OF TRADITIONAL CSR, STRATEGIC CSR, AND TRADITIONAL STRATEGY

	2.2 CSR IN PRIVATE AND PUBLIC COMPANIES
	2.2.1 CSR IN PUBLIC BANK MALAYSIA
	2.2.2 CSR IN NESTLE
	2.2.3 CSR IN EKSONS CORPORATION BERHAD
	2.2.4 CSR IN TM NET
	2.2.5 CSR IN PETRA

	2.3 CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF BANK RAKYAT
	2.3.1 SPREADING THE GOODWILL
	2.3.2 CULTURE OF GIVING CONTINUES


	CHAPTER THREE: THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	3.1 ACCEPTANCE
	3.2 CSR ACTIVITIES
	3.3 PRODUCT AND SERVICES
	3.4 EMPLOYEE'S SKILL AND BEHAVIOUR

	CHAPTER FOUR: METHODOLOGY
	4.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	4.1 PRIMARY DATA
	4.1.1 PERSONAL INTERVIEW
	4.1.2 QUESTIONNAIRES

	4.2 SECONDARY DATA
	4.2.1 INTERNAL SOURCES
	4.2.2 EXTERNAL SOURCES

	4.3 RESEARCH DESIGN
	4.3.1 SAMPLING METHOD
	4.3.2 PILOT TEST

	4.4 PROCEDURE FOR ANALYZING THE DATA
	4.4.1 FREQUENCY
	4.4.2 MEAN


	CHAPTER FIVE: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	5.0 RELIABILITY TESTING
	5.1 RESPONDENT'S PROFILE
	5.2 FREQUENCY ANALYSIS
	5.3 PROFITS OF BANK RAKYAT JASIN FOR 3 YEARS (2005-2007)
	5.4 ACCOUNT HOLDER OF BANK RAKYAT JASIN FOR 3 YEARS (2005-2007)

	CHAPTER SIX: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	6.0 CONCLUSION
	6.1 RECOMMENDATIONS

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



