## THE ACCEPTANCE OF BANK RAKYAT SERVICES THROUGH THEIR CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES (CSR) PROVIDED BY BANK RAKYAT JASIN MELAKA

## ROBIEAHTON BIN KAMARUDIN 2006211312

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons)

Marketing

FALCULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

2008

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

Allahamdullillah, grateful thanks to Allah S.W.T for giving me health and strength to

complete this research. I've been supported and encourage in writing this research by

many people. First and foremost are the members of my family, all whom sacrifices

much to assist me. I thank them for all the timer help, but more importantly for their

understanding.

First, I owe mush to my advisor, Datuk Professor Dr Haji Mohd Tahir bin Abdul Hamid,

whose influence left an indelible mark on me and this research, also his insight with me

over this semester and whose influence on my ideas has been significant.

I also would like to honor my second examiner, Cik Nurzehan, and special thanks to all

the staff of Bank Rakyat Jasin for their generous cooperation and assistance in

conducting this research.

Finally, I am grateful to all my friends over the past 2 years who, in the course of

discussion had me given ideas and helped me to understand points that had baffled or

irritated me. I extend the hope that the material presented will seem exciting and

interesting as it has seemed to me.

Thank you very much.

ROBIEAHTON BINTI KAMARUDIN (2006211312)

BBA (HONS) MARKETING

I

## TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGES			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST OF FIGURES					
ABSTRACT					
CHAPTER	1: INTRODUCTION	1			
1.0	Introduction	1			
1.1	Company Background	1			
1.2	Problem Statement	3			
1.3	Research Questions	4			
1.4	Research Objectives	5			
1.5	Scope and Coverage				
1.6	Significant of The Study				
1.7	Definitions and Terms				
1.8	Limitation				
CHAPTER	2: LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.0	History of Bank Rakyat	9			
	2.0.1 Corporate Profile	11			
	2.0.2 Statues and Government Linkages	13			
2.1	Corporate Social Responsibilities				

		2.1.1	The Growing impact of Corporate Social	14	
			Responsibilities on Business.		
		2.1.2	Drivers of CSR	16	
		2.1.3	A Comparison of Traditional CSR, Strategic CSR, and	17	
			Traditional Strategy.		
	2.2 CSR in Private and Public Company			18	
		2.2.1	CSR in Public Bank Malaysia	18	
		2.2.2	CSR in Nestle	19	
		2.2.3	CSR in Eksons Corporation Berhad	20	
		2.2.4	CSR in TM Net	21	
		2.2.5	CSR in Petra	22	
	2.3	Corpo	rate Social Responsibilities of Bank Rakyat	23	
		2.3.1	Spreading The Goodwill	23	
		2.3.2	Culture of Giving Continues	24	
CHA	PTER 3	: THE	ORETICAL FRAMEWORK	26	
	3.0	Research Framework		26	
	3.1	Acceptance			
	3.2	CSR Activities			
	3.3	Product and Services			
	3.4	Emplo	Employee's Skill and Behavior		
СНА	PTER 4	: MET	HODOLOGY	31	
	4.0	Research Methodology		31	
	4.1	Primary Data			

## ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to enhance our understanding on several selected dimensions that influence the acceptance of services through the corporate social responsibilities provided by Bank Rakyat Jasin. The model investigated three major variables that may influence the acceptance of Bank Rakyat services which were CSR activities, product and services, and employee's skill and behavior. The results show that these three variables are able to explain the acceptance of Bank Rakyat services.

The findings showed that most of the customers were accept the services through the CSR activities in achieving social or environmental outcomes when there is a direct link to profit which we can the increasing of the profits and also the increasing numbers of the account holder for 3 years. This approach to CSR requires that the resources applied to CSR activities must have at least as good a return as that these resources could generate if applied anywhere else. This analysis drastically narrows the possible scope of CSR activities.

In this study, we used interviews and questionnaire techniques for data collection. Based on frequency table including means, mode and standard deviations, a clear findings and result is observed.